U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office

		ON FORM COVER SHEET DEMARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Please record t	he attached documents of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AVENTIS ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH INC.		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? []Yes [X]No
[] Individual(s)	[] Association	Name: AVENTIS ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE INC.
[] General Partnership	[] Limited Partnership	International Address:
[X] Corporation: DELAWARE		CALLED A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

AVENTIS ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? []Yes [X]No
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: AVENTIS ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE INC.
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	International Address:
[X] Corporation: DELAWARE	Street Address: 95 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD
[] Other:	City: MONTVALE
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 07645
Execution Date(s) September 26, 2002	Country: UNITED STATES
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership Citizenship
	[] Limited Partnership Citizenship
[] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[X] Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE
* * *	[] Other Citizenship
[] Other:	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(2)	422,355
	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Data if App	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No Mication or Registration Number is unknown):
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if App	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No Discrition or Registration Number is unknown): HONE; DELTADUST
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(2) (and Filing Date if App	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No Mication or Registration Number is unknown):
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if App PYREM 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No Discrition or Registration Number is unknown): HONE; DELTADUST
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if App. PYREM 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: () Yes [X] No Discretion or Registration Number is unknown): ONE; DELTADUST 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Amproved Pyren 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Denald L. Dennison	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No Direction or Registration Number is unknown): HONE; DELTADUST G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$65.00
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if App. PYREM 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Company: Dennison Schultz Dougherty & MacDonald	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No Direction or Registration Number is unknown): HONE; DELTADUST G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$65.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if App. PYREN 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No Direction or Registration Number is unknown): HONE; DELTADUST G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$65.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if App PYREN 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Company: Dennison Schultz Dougherty & MacDonald Internal Address: Suite 105 Street Address: 1727 King Street	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No Differentiation or Registration Number is unknown): HONE; DELTADUST G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [] Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): S65.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if App PYREM 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald L. Dennison Company:Dennison Schultz Dougherty & MacDonald Internal Address:Suite_105 Street Address:1727 King Street City:Alexandria	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No Diffication or Registration Number is unknown): ONE; DELTADUST 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$65.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if App. PYREN 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Company: Dennison Schultz Dougherty & MacDonald Internal Address: Suite_105 Street Address: 1727 King Street City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 22314	1,978,901 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No Differentiation or Registration Number is unknown): HONE; DELTADUST G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed 8. Payment Information:

9. Signature: <u> Donald L. Dennison</u> Name of Person Signing

Total number pages including cover sheet sheet, attachments, and document:

6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF "AVENTIS ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2722818

2066238 8100

030700220

DATTRAÐEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0987 OCT-01-2002 11:01

CT CORP

STATE OF PRIAMARE, 02/03 SECRETARY OF STATE .02/03 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 10/01/2002 020609135 - 2960089

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF AVENTIS ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH INC. WITH AND INTO AVENTIS ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE INC.

PURSUANT TO TITLE 8, SECTION 253 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Aventia Environmental Science Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of Aventis Environmental Health Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AEH").

SECOND: On September 16, 2002, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge AEH with and into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, the Board in understanding the benefits to the Corporation of the following action, deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to merge its wholly-owned subsidiary Aventis Environmental Health Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AEH"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation being the surviving corporation;

RESOLVED, that the merger of AEH with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation as the surviving corporation, be, and hereby is, approved, and in connection therewith, the outstanding shares of AEH be canceled at the effective time of the merger;

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Aventia Environmental Science Inc.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective on October 1, 2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0988

¢ ...

OCT-01-2002 11:01

CT CORP

312 750 0660

P.03/03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name this the 26th day of September, 2002.

Aventis Environmental Science Inc.

Name: Mahalingam Remesh

Title: President

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0989